Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Diabetes

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
960 143 124 76 381 164 71 282 180 276 139 227 733
Rank 1-3 (Net) 50% 53% 56% 58% 50% 39% 53% 47% 51% 52% 52% 49% 50%
E E E E E
459 76 71 36 170 72 34 129 95 133 60 109 350
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 24% 28% 32% 27% 23% 17% 25% 22% 27% 25% 22% 23% 24%
E DE E E
161 39 14 16 56 27 9 51 33 44 18 32 129
1 - Most important 8% 14% 6% 12% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9%
BDEF
298 37 57 20 114 45 25 78 62 89 42 77 220
2 - Second most important 15% 14% 25% 15% 15% 11% 19% 13% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15%
ACDE E
501 68 53 41 211 92 37 153 86 143 80 118 383
3 - Third most important 26% 25% 24% 31% 28% 22% 27% 26% 24% 27% 30% 25% 26%
E
973 130 98 54 374 253 64 315 176 256 129 240 733
Not Ranked 50% 47% 44% 42% 50% 61% 47% 53% 49% 48% 48% 51% 50%
ABCDF
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Arthritis

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1943 255 215 130 746 432 165 504 346 568 346 494 1449
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1918 273 223 131 746 411 135 593 355 529 265 464 1454
201 28 29 24 72 35 15 63 38 57 19 58 144
Rank 1-3 (Net) 11% 10% 13% 18% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 12% 10%
DE
90 14 12 7 31 18 8 31 14 25 6 31 59
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4%
L
27 2 10 1 6 4 4 8 6 7 4 10 17
1 - Most important 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
ADE D
63 13 3 5 25 14 4 22 8 18 3 22 42
2 - Second most important 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3%
J
111 14 16 17 40 17 7 33 23 32 12 26 85
3 - Third most important 6% 5% 7% 13% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
ADEF
1716 245 194 107 674 376 120 529 317 471 247 406 1310
Not Ranked 89% 90% 87% 82% 90% 92% 89% 89% 89% 89% 93% 88% 90%
c C
1918 273 223 131 746 411 135 593 355 529 265 464 1454
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Cancer

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1947 254 214 129 747 438 165 505 348 564 349 492 1455
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1921 271 221 130 749 416 135 595 356 523 267 456 1465
1697 234 184 108 666 386 118 518 322 469 227 394 1302

Rank 1-3 (Net) 88% 86% 83% 84% 89% 93% 88% 87% 90% 90% 85% 86% 89%

ABC
1504 195 164 91 595 353 106 457 285 414 203 357 1147
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 78% 72% 74% 70% 79% 85% 79% 77% 80% 79% 76% 78% 78%
AC ABCD
1150 148 120 73 449 269 91 346 218 323 155 280 870
1 - Most important 60% 55% 54% 56% 60% 65% 68% 58% 61% 62% 58% 61% 59%
AB AB
354 47 44 18 146 83 15 111 67 91 48 78 277
2 - Second most important 18% 17% 20% 14% 20% 20% 11% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17% 19%
F F F
192 39 20 17 71 33 12 61 37 55 24 37 155
3 - Third most important 10% 14% 9% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11%
E
225 37 37 21 83 30 17 77 34 54 40 62 163
Not Ranked 12% 14% 17% 16% 11% 7% 12% 13% 10% 10% 15% 14% 11%
E E E
1921 271 221 130 749 416 135 595 356 523 267 456 1465
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Heart disease or stroke

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1948 255 215 129 749 435 165 505 347 566 349 495 1453
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1924 273 223 129 750 414 135 596 356 525 267 460 1464
1479 207 172 102 596 299 103 414 292 402 221 338 1141

Rank 1-3 (Net) 77% 76% 77% 79% 79% 72% 76% 69% 82% 77% 83% 74% 78%

E G G G
1087 164 106 80 448 210 78 298 219 303 163 248 840
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 57% 60% 48% 62% 60% 51% 58% 50% 62% 58% 61% 54% 57%
BE BE BE G G G
341 50 43 21 153 58 15 100 67 85 56 82 260
1 - Most important 18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 14% 11% 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 18%
EF
746 114 63 59 295 152 63 199 152 218 108 166 580
2 - Second most important 39% 42% 28% 46% 39% 37% 47% 33% 43% 42% 40% 36% 40%
B B B BE G G
392 43 66 22 148 88 25 116 73 99 58 91 301
3 - Third most important 20% 16% 30% 17% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21%
ACDEF
444 66 51 27 154 115 32 182 64 122 46 121 323
Not Ranked 23% 24% 23% 21% 21% 28% 24% 31% 18% 23% 17% 26% 22%
D H1J
1924 273 223 129 750 414 135 596 356 525 267 460 1464
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - High blood pressure

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1945 255 215 130 750 430 165 506 345 567 348 496 1449
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1922 273 223 131 751 410 135 597 354 527 266 461 1460
400 73 47 24 153 73 30 123 62 115 65 96 303
Rank 1-3 (Net) 21% 27% 21% 19% 20% 18% 22% 21% 18% 22% 24% 21% 21%
E H
188 35 26 14 67 34 12 60 30 50 38 44 144
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 10% 10%
HI
62 10 9 7 23 11 3 23 9 18 10 9 53
1 - Most important 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
126 26 17 7 45 23 9 37 21 31 28 36 91
2 - Second most important 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Gl
212 38 21 10 85 39 18 63 32 65 27 52 160
3 - Third most important 11% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11%
1522 200 176 106 598 337 105 474 292 412 201 365 1157
Not Ranked 79% 73% 79% 81% 80% 82% 78% 79% 82% 78% 76% 79% 79%
A J
1922 273 223 131 751 410 135 597 354 527 266 461 1460
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Hepatitis

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1929 251 211 129 742 432 164 499 344 564 343 486 1443
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1904 269 217 130 744 410 133 588 352 523 263 453 1450
90 13 12 8 34 15 8 37 8 30 8 38 52
Rank 1-3 (Net) 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4%
H H L
48 9 8 4 19 7 1 16 2 20 7 20 28
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%
H H L
28 8 6 2 8 4 1 5 2 13 6 13 15
1 - Most important 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
L
20 * 2 2 11 4 - 11 - 6 2 7 13
2 - Second most important 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1%
H
42 5 4 3 15 8 7 21 5 10 1 18 24
3 - Third most important 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% * 4% 2%
DE J L
1813 256 205 123 710 395 125 551 344 493 255 415 1398
Not Ranked 95% 95% 94% 94% 95% 96% 94% 94% 98% 94% 97% 92% 96%
Gl K
1904 269 217 130 744 410 133 588 352 523 263 453 1450
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - HIV/AIDS

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1946 254 214 130 748 435 165 503 348 566 349 494 1452
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1919 271 222 131 750 411 135 592 356 526 266 459 1460
350 41 37 15 139 95 22 143 63 75 42 93 256
Rank 1-3 (Net) 18% 15% 17% 12% 19% 23% 16% 24% 18% 14% 16% 20% 18%
AC HIJ
204 20 27 9 77 60 11 99 30 43 16 50 154
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 15% 8% 17% 8% 8% 6% 11% 11%
AC H1J
70 11 6 3 25 21 3 36 11 15 1 22 48
1 - Most important 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% * 5% 3%
1 J J
134 10 21 6 52 39 7 64 19 28 15 28 106
2 - Second most important 7% 4% 10% 4% 7% 9% 5% 11% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%
A A H1J
146 21 10 6 62 36 12 44 33 33 26 44 102
3 - Third most important 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7%
1569 230 185 115 610 316 113 449 293 450 224 365 1204
Not Ranked 82% 85% 83% 88% 81% 77% 84% 76% 82% 86% 84% 80% 82%
E E G G G
1919 271 222 131 750 411 135 592 356 526 266 459 1460
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1885 247 208 128 715 424 163 486 336 555 334 468 1417
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1851 265 214 128 711 400 132 571 342 512 255 437 1414
380 52 47 21 134 100 26 143 61 93 50 91 289
Rank 1-3 (Net) 21% 20% 22% 16% 19% 25% 20% 25% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20%
D HI
163 20 22 12 54 41 14 72 16 34 23 36 127
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9%
HI H
51 3 10 5 16 11 5 19 4 10 11 9 41
1 - Most important 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
A H
113 17 12 7 38 29 9 53 11 24 12 27 86
2 - Second most important 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6%
H1J
216 32 24 8 80 59 12 71 45 60 26 55 161
3 - Third most important 12% 12% 11% 6% 11% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11%
C
1471 213 167 107 577 300 106 428 281 419 205 346 1125
Not Ranked 79% 80% 78% 84% 81% 75% 80% 75% 82% 82% 81% 79% 80%
E G G
1851 265 214 128 711 400 132 571 342 512 255 437 1414
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1-3 Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

960 143 124 76 381 164 71 282 180 276 139 227 733

Diabetes 50% 53% 56% 58% 50% 39% 53% 47% 51% 52% 52% 49% 50%
E E E E E

201 28 29 24 72 35 15 63 38 57 19 58 144

Arthritis 11% 10% 13% 18% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 12% 10%
DE

1697 234 184 108 666 386 118 518 322 469 227 394 1302

Cancer 88% 86% 83% 84% 89% 93% 88% 87% 90% 90% 85% 86% 89%
ABC

1479 207 172 102 596 299 103 414 292 402 221 338 1141

Heart disease or stroke 77% 76% 77% 79% 79% 72% 76% 69% 82% 77% 83% 74% 78%
E G G G

400 73 47 24 153 73 30 123 62 115 65 96 303

High blood pressure 21% 27% 21% 19% 20% 18% 22% 21% 18% 22% 24% 21% 21%
E H
90 13 12 8 34 15 8 37 8 30 8 38 52
Hepatitis 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4%
H H L

350 41 37 15 139 95 22 143 63 75 42 93 256

HIV/AIDS 18% 15% 17% 12% 19% 23% 16% 24% 18% 14% 16% 20% 18%
AC HIJ

380 52 47 21 134 100 26 143 61 93 50 91 289

Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 21% 20% 22% 16% 19% 25% 20% 25% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20%
D HI

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1-2 Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

459 76 71 36 170 72 34 129 95 133 60 109 350
Diabetes 24% 28% 32% 27% 23% 17% 25% 22% 27% 25% 22% 23% 24%
E DE E E
90 14 12 7 31 18 8 31 14 25 6 31 59
Arthritis 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 1%
L
1504 195 164 91 595 353 106 457 285 414 203 357 1147
Cancer 78% 72% 74% 70% 79% 85% 79% 77% 80% 79% 76% 78% 78%
AC ABCD
1087 164 106 80 448 210 78 298 219 303 163 248 840
Heart disease or stroke 57% 60% 48% 62% 60% 51% 58% 50% 62% 58% 61% 54% 57%
BE BE BE G G G
188 35 26 14 67 34 12 60 30 50 38 44 144
High blood pressure 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 10% 10%
HI
48 9 8 4 19 7 1 16 2 20 7 20 28
Hepatitis 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%
H H L
204 20 27 9 77 60 11 99 30 43 16 50 154
HIV/AIDS 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 15% 8% 17% 8% 8% 6% 11% 11%
AC HIJ
163 20 22 12 54 41 14 72 16 34 23 36 127
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9%
HI H

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1 Summary

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

161 39 14 16 56 27 9 51 33 44 18 32 129
Diabetes 8% 14% 6% 12% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9%
BDEF
27 2 10 1 6 4 4 8 6 7 4 10 17
Arthritis 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
ADE D
1150 148 120 73 449 269 91 346 218 323 155 280 870
Cancer 60% 55% 54% 56% 60% 65% 68% 58% 61% 62% 58% 61% 59%
AB AB
341 50 43 21 153 58 15 100 67 85 56 82 260
Heart disease or stroke 18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 14% 11% 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 18%
EF

62 10 9 7 23 11 3 23 9 18 10 9 53

High blood pressure 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%

28 8 6 2 8 4 1 5 2 13 6 13 15

Hepatitis 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%

L
70 11 6 3 25 21 3 36 11 15 1 22 48
HIV/AIDS 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% * 5% 3%
1 J J
51 3 10 5 16 11 5 19 4 10 11 9 41
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
A H

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 2 Summary

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

298 37 57 20 114 45 25 78 62 89 42 77 220
Diabetes 15% 14% 25% 15% 15% 11% 19% 13% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15%
ACDE E
63 13 3 5 25 14 4 22 8 18 3 22 42
Arthritis 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3%
J
354 47 44 18 146 83 15 111 67 91 48 78 277
Cancer 18% 17% 20% 14% 20% 20% 11% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17% 19%
F F F
746 114 63 59 295 152 63 199 152 218 108 166 580
Heart disease or stroke 39% 42% 28% 46% 39% 37% 47% 33% 43% 42% 40% 36% 40%
B B B BE G G
126 26 17 7 45 23 9 37 21 31 28 36 91
High blood pressure 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Gl
20 * 2 2 11 4 - 11 - 6 2 7 13
Hepatitis 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1%
H
134 10 21 6 52 39 7 64 19 28 15 28 106
HIV/AIDS 7% 4% 10% 1% 7% 9% 5% 11% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%
A A HIJ
113 17 12 7 38 29 9 53 11 24 12 27 86
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6%
HIJ

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research, increasing access to
care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 3 Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

501 68 53 41 211 92 37 153 86 143 80 118 383

Diabetes 26% 25% 24% 31% 28% 22% 27% 26% 24% 27% 30% 25% 26%
E

111 14 16 17 40 17 7 33 23 32 12 26 85

Arthritis 6% 5% 7% 13% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
ADEF

192 39 20 17 71 33 12 61 37 55 24 37 155

Cancer 10% 14% 9% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11%
E

392 43 66 22 148 88 25 116 73 99 58 91 301

Heart disease or stroke 20% 16% 30% 17% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21%
ACDEF

212 38 21 10 85 39 18 63 32 65 27 52 160
High blood pressure 11% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11%

42 5 4 3 15 8 7 21 5 10 1 18 24
Hepatitis 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% * 4% 2%

DE J L

146 21 10 6 62 36 12 44 33 33 26 44 102
HIV/AIDS 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7%

216 32 24 8 80 59 12 71 45 60 26 55 161
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 12% 12% 11% 6% 11% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11%

C

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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We'd like to understand your experience with diabetes, which, if any, apply to you?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S60K - S100K+ Kids o Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
50 13 5 2 22 5 3 14 13 10 9 5 44
I have personally been diagnosed with diabetes 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3%
E K
939 113 108 62 419 171 65 276 170 251 137 259 680
A family member has been diagnosed with diabetes 49% 41% 48% 48% 56% 41% 48% 46% 48% 47% 51% 55% 46%
AE L
143 18 12 11 65 21 15 39 26 48 20 45 98
| personally provide care/assistance for a family member
or loved one who has diabetes or have done so in the
past 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 11% 6% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7%
E E
149 28 12 3 64 30 12 53 22 46 16 40 109
| have been diagnosed with pre-diabetes by a health
professional (having blood glucose (sugar) levels that are
higher than normal, but not yet high enough to be
diagnosed as type 2 diabetes) 8% 10% 5% 2% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7%
C C C
235 33 23 19 96 45 19 86 37 66 30 59 177
| am at a high risk for developing type 2 diabetes (family
background, weight, diet, etc.) but have not been
diagnosed with diabetes or pre-diabetes 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12%
711 105 99 57 228 178 44 219 138 206 88 147 565
None of the above 37% 39% 45% 44% 30% 42% 32% 37% 39% 39% 33% 31% 39%
D DF D DF K
2228 310 259 156 895 450 158 686 406 626 301 554 1674
Sigma 115% 113% 116% 119% 119% 108% 117% 115% 114% 118% 113% 119% 114%
smmary
199 40 17 5 86 35 15 67 34 57 25 45 154
Diagnosed/Prediabetic 10% 15% 8% 4% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10%
BCE C C
435 73 40 25 182 80 35 153 72 122 56 104 331
Diagnosed/Prediabetic/High Risk 22% 27% 18% 19% 24% 19% 26% 26% 20% 23% 21% 22% 23%
BE

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is an epidemic in Canada

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1029 149 110 74 439 184 74 295 181 311 146 252 777
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 55% 49% 57% 58% 44% 55% 49% 51% 58% 55% 54% 53%
E E BE E GH
286 36 25 23 124 51 28 88 55 82 40 82 204
Strongly agree 15% 13% 11% 17% 16% 12% 20% 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 14%
BE
743 113 85 51 315 133 46 206 126 229 106 170 573
Somewhat agree 38% 41% 38% 39% 42% 32% 34% 35% 35% 43% 40% 36% 39%
E E GH
544 60 62 32 199 159 32 178 107 143 77 145 399
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 22% 28% 25% 26% 38% 24% 30% 30% 27% 29% 31% 27%
ABCDF
433 50 42 23 154 136 29 148 83 106 64 110 323
Somewhat disagree 22% 18% 19% 17% 20% 32% 21% 25% 23% 20% 24% 24% 22%
ABCDF
111 10 20 10 44 23 3 30 23 37 14 35 76
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5%
AF
360 64 51 24 117 75 29 123 68 78 44 70 290
Don't know 19% 23% 23% 19% 15% 18% 22% 21% 19% 15% 16% 15% 20%
D D | K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is a relatively harmless disease

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
222 32 26 14 89 48 13 61 34 79 37 84 138
Top 2 Box (Net) 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 15% 14% 18% 9%
GH L
63 10 3 - 37 11 2 15 11 23 10 28 36
Strongly agree 3% 4% 1% - 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2%
BC L
159 23 23 14 52 36 11 46 23 56 27 57 102
Somewhat agree 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 12% 7%
L
1636 231 192 117 631 350 116 505 309 440 224 373 1263
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 85% 85% 86% 89% 84% 84% 86% 85% 87% 83% 84% 80% 86%
K
532 56 76 38 189 150 23 175 97 136 79 141 391
Somewhat disagree 28% 20% 34% 29% 25% 36% 17% 29% 27% 26% 30% 30% 27%
ADF F ADF
1104 175 116 79 441 200 93 331 212 304 145 232 872
Strongly disagree 57% 64% 52% 60% 59% 48% 69% 55% 60% 57% 54% 50% 59%
BE E E BDE K
75 10 5 - 35 20 6 31 13 13 7 10 65
Don't know 4% 4% 2% - 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
C C C | K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is easy to treat

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
918 124 115 59 353 206 61 263 166 275 138 239 679
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 52% 45% 47% 49% 45% 44% 47% 52% 52% 51% 46%
G
120 19 13 8 49 21 9 35 25 34 19 46 74
Strongly agree 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5%
L
798 105 102 50 303 185 52 228 142 241 120 193 605
Somewhat agree 41% 38% 46% 39% 40% 44% 39% 38% 40% 45% 45% 41% 41%
G
877 128 88 61 356 179 66 281 165 228 114 208 669
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 47% 40% 46% 47% 43% 49% 47% 46% 43% 43% 44% 46%
641 87 68 41 255 146 44 200 130 159 86 139 503
Somewhat disagree 33% 32% 31% 31% 34% 35% 33% 33% 37% 30% 32% 30% 34%
235 41 20 20 100 33 22 81 35 69 28 69 167
Strongly disagree 12% 15% 9% 15% 13% 8% 16% 14% 10% 13% 10% 15% 11%
E E E E
138 21 19 11 46 32 8 52 25 30 15 20 118
Don't know 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8%
K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is a deadly disease

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1384 216 167 94 540 268 100 408 247 402 196 344 1041
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 79% 75% 72% 72% 64% 74% 68% 69% 76% 73% 74% 71%
DE E E E G
467 80 51 35 189 66 45 149 82 132 65 113 354
Strongly agree 24% 29% 23% 27% 25% 16% 33% 25% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24%
E E E BE
918 136 116 58 350 201 56 259 165 271 131 231 687
Somewhat agree 47% 50% 52% 45% 46% 48% 41% 43% 46% 51% 49% 49% 47%
G
438 44 48 32 172 112 31 143 88 108 63 106 332
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 16% 21% 24% 23% 27% 23% 24% 25% 20% 23% 23% 23%
A A
364 35 39 30 144 93 23 118 73 87 55 82 282
Somewhat disagree 19% 13% 17% 23% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 16% 20% 17% 19%
A A A
74 9 9 2 27 19 8 26 15 21 8 25 50
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
111 13 8 5 43 38 4 45 21 22 9 17 94
Don't know 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6%
BF 1
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes can affect many different parts of the body with serious risks of complications

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1687 236 192 123 665 354 117 508 310 472 237 411 1277
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 87% 86% 94% 88% 85% 87% 85% 87% 89% 89% 88% 87%
ABE
885 123 98 65 372 149 78 259 172 251 124 225 660
Strongly agree 46% 45% 44% 49% 49% 36% 58% 43% 48% 47% 46% 48% 45%
E E E ABE
803 113 94 58 293 206 39 249 138 221 113 185 617
Somewhat agree 42% 41% 42% 45% 39% 49% 29% 42% 39% 42% 42% 40% 42%
F F F F DF
151 24 20 5 57 32 14 57 29 39 18 44 107
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7%
C
107 13 13 5 43 23 11 44 20 24 12 27 81
Somewhat disagree 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6%
44 11 7 - 14 9 3 13 9 15 6 17 27
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
C L
94 13 12 3 33 31 4 32 18 22 12 13 82
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%
CcD K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - We should be more concerned about diabetes in Canada

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1630 243 181 110 642 343 111 495 301 456 227 387 1243
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 89% 81% 84% 85% 82% 82% 83% 84% 86% 85% 83% 85%
BE
643 102 59 41 274 109 58 206 130 179 76 157 486
Strongly agree 33% 37% 26% 32% 36% 26% 43% 34% 37% 34% 28% 34% 33%
BE BE BE J
987 141 122 68 368 235 53 289 170 276 152 230 757
Somewhat agree 51% 52% 55% 52% 49% 56% 39% 48% 48% 52% 57% 49% 52%
F F F F DF GH
190 16 26 16 78 39 15 62 32 53 28 61 129
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 6% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 9%
A L
163 14 23 12 68 33 13 55 27 43 26 51 112
Somewhat disagree 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8%
27 2 3 4 10 6 2 7 5 10 1 10 17
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
114 15 16 5 34 35 9 40 23 23 13 19 94
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
D
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is a leading cause of death in Canada

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
702 127 62 41 269 152 50 218 122 211 99 181 521
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 47% 28% 31% 36% 36% 37% 36% 34% 40% 37% 39% 36%
BCDE
168 28 12 12 75 26 15 56 32 57 16 57 110
Strongly agree 9% 10% 5% 9% 10% 6% 11% 9% 9% 11% 6% 12% 8%
J L
534 99 50 28 195 127 35 162 90 154 83 124 410
Somewhat agree 28% 36% 22% 22% 26% 30% 26% 27% 25% 29% 31% 26% 28%
BCDF
785 82 105 59 311 175 53 234 162 211 106 198 587
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 30% 47% 45% 41% 42% 39% 39% 45% 40% 39% 42% 40%
A A A A
553 62 76 37 212 126 41 166 108 149 73 125 429
Somewhat disagree 29% 23% 34% 28% 28% 30% 30% 28% 30% 28% 27% 27% 29%
A
232 20 29 22 99 49 12 68 53 62 33 73 159
Strongly disagree 12% 7% 13% 17% 13% 12% 9% 11% 15% 12% 12% 16% 11%
A A L
446 64 56 31 174 90 32 145 72 110 63 88 358
Don't know 23% 23% 25% 24% 23% 22% 23% 24% 20% 21% 24% 19% 24%
K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Canada has one of the highest rates of diabetes among developed countries

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
985 134 111 78 382 194 87 291 178 301 139 258 727
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 49% 50% 60% 51% 47% 64% 49% 50% 56% 52% 55% 50%
E ABDE G
243 25 28 16 103 38 34 73 43 80 30 72 170
Strongly agree 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9% 25% 12% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12%
E ABCDE
742 109 83 62 279 157 53 218 134 220 109 186 556
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 37% 48% 37% 38% 39% 37% 38% 41% 41% 40% 38%
D
322 35 38 20 135 78 17 104 61 90 43 92 230
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 13% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 16%
268 31 27 18 114 64 13 80 52 76 35 72 195
Somewhat disagree 14% 11% 12% 14% 15% 15% 10% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13%
55 4 10 2 20 14 4 24 9 14 7 20 35
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
A
626 105 75 33 238 145 31 203 118 141 86 117 509
Don't know 32% 38% 33% 25% 32% 35% 23% 34% 33% 27% 32% 25% 35%
CF F F | K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Certain groups of people are more at risk of diabetes than others

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1544 215 179 108 602 335 104 465 272 441 230 381 1164
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 79% 81% 83% 80% 80% 77% 78% 76% 83% 86% 81% 79%
H GH
537 66 62 41 229 98 42 151 108 165 82 145 393
Strongly agree 28% 24% 28% 31% 30% 24% 31% 25% 30% 31% 31% 31% 27%
E
1007 149 118 68 373 237 62 314 164 276 148 236 771
Somewhat agree 52% 55% 53% 52% 49% 57% 46% 53% 46% 52% 55% 51% 53%
DF H
235 32 27 13 93 49 21 70 50 62 24 63 172
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12%
173 26 20 9 65 37 15 48 36 47 21 48 125
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
62 6 6 4 27 12 6 22 14 15 3 15 47
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
154 26 17 9 60 33 9 62 34 29 14 24 130
Don't know 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 5% 5% 5% 9%
1 1 K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is on the rise in Canada

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1431 204 162 95 585 285 100 426 264 409 208 346 1085

Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 75% 73% 73% 78% 68% 74% 71% 74% 77% 78% 74% 74%

E
509 71 48 32 225 84 49 159 92 156 68 127 382
Strongly agree 26% 26% 22% 25% 30% 20% 36% 27% 26% 29% 25% 27% 26%
BE ABE
922 133 114 63 360 202 51 267 172 253 140 219 703
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 51% 48% 48% 48% 38% 45% 48% 48% 52% 47% 48%
F F F
173 22 17 12 65 43 14 62 33 45 22 57 117
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8%
L

130 16 10 9 50 35 10 44 25 32 18 39 91

Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6%

43 6 7 4 14 8 4 17 8 13 4 17 26

Strongly disagree 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%

L
329 47 43 23 105 89 21 109 60 79 38 64 265
Don't know 17% 17% 20% 18% 14% 21% 16% 18% 17% 15% 14% 14% 18%
D
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S60K - S100K+ Kids o Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1029 149 110 74 439 184 74 295 181 311 146 252 777
Diabetes is an epidemic in Canada 53% 55% 49% 57% 58% 44% 55% 49% 51% 58% 55% 54% 53%
E E BE E GH
222 32 26 14 89 48 13 61 34 79 37 84 138
Diabetes is a relatively harmless disease 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 15% 14% 18% 9%
GH L
918 124 115 59 353 206 61 263 166 275 138 239 679
Diabetes is easy to treat 47% 45% 52% 45% 47% 49% 45% 44% 47% 52% 52% 51% 46%
G
1384 216 167 94 540 268 100 408 247 402 196 344 1041
Diabetes is a deadly disease 72% 79% 75% 72% 72% 64% 74% 68% 69% 76% 73% 74% 71%
DE E E E G
1687 236 192 123 665 354 117 508 310 472 237 411 1277
Diabetes can affect many different parts of the body with
serious risks of complications 87% 87% 86% 94% 88% 85% 87% 85% 87% 89% 89% 88% 87%
ABE
1630 243 181 110 642 343 111 495 301 456 227 387 1243
We should be more concerned about diabetes in Canada 84% 89% 81% 84% 85% 82% 82% 83% 84% 86% 85% 83% 85%
BE
702 127 62 41 269 152 50 218 122 211 99 181 521
Diabetes is a leading cause of death in Canada 36% 47% 28% 31% 36% 36% 37% 36% 34% 40% 37% 39% 36%
BCDE
985 134 111 78 382 194 87 291 178 301 139 258 727
Canada has one of the highest rates of diabetes among
developed countries 51% 49% 50% 60% 51% 47% 64% 49% 50% 56% 52% 55% 50%
E ABDE G
1544 215 179 108 602 335 104 465 272 441 230 381 1164
Certain groups of people are more at risk of diabetes than
others 80% 79% 81% 83% 80% 80% 77% 78% 76% 83% 86% 81% 79%
H GH
1431 204 162 95 585 285 100 426 264 409 208 346 1085
Diabetes is on the rise in Canada 74% 75% 73% 73% 78% 68% 74% 71% 74% 77% 78% 74% 74%
E
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S60K - S100K+ Kids o Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
544 60 62 32 199 159 32 178 107 143 77 145 399
Diabetes is an epidemic in Canada 28% 22% 28% 25% 26% 38% 24% 30% 30% 27% 29% 31% 27%
ABCDF
1636 231 192 117 631 350 116 505 309 440 224 373 1263
Diabetes s a relatively harmless disease 85% 85% 86% 89% 84% 84% 86% 85% 87% 83% 84% 80% 86%
K
877 128 88 61 356 179 66 281 165 228 114 208 669
Diabetes is easy to treat 45% 47% 40% 46% 47% 43% 49% 47% 46% 43% 43% 44% 46%
438 44 48 32 172 112 31 143 88 108 63 106 332
Diabetes is a deadly disease 23% 16% 21% 24% 23% 27% 23% 24% 25% 20% 23% 23% 23%
A A
151 24 20 5 57 32 14 57 29 39 18 44 107
Diabetes can affect many different parts of the body with
serious risks of complications 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7%
C
190 16 26 16 78 39 15 62 32 53 28 61 129
We should be more concerned about diabetes in Canada 10% 6% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 9%
A L
785 82 105 59 311 175 53 234 162 211 106 198 587
Diabetes is a leading cause of death in Canada 41% 30% 47% 45% 41% 42% 39% 39% 45% 40% 39% 42% 40%
A A A A
322 35 38 20 135 78 17 104 61 90 43 92 230
Canada has one of the highest rates of diabetes among
deve|oped countries 17% 13% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 16%
235 32 27 13 93 49 21 70 50 62 24 63 172
Certain groups of people are more at risk of diabetes than
others 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12%
173 22 17 12 65 43 14 62 33 45 22 57 117
Diabetes is on the rise in Canada 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8%
L
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A national strategy for diabetes could prevent millions of Canadians from developing diabetes or its complications by enhancing prevention, screening and treatment of diabetes, all with a goal of improving the
health of Canadians. If a political party prioritized and increased investment in diabetes to implement a national diabetes strategy, would you be more or less likely to support/vote for this party?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1047 141 98 78 431 223 76 324 186 320 150 280 766
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 52% 44% 60% 57% 53% 56% 54% 52% 60% 56% 60% 52%
B B B B H L
305 40 21 22 142 54 27 118 48 81 41 92 213
Much more likely 16% 15% 9% 17% 19% 13% 20% 20% 13% 15% 15% 20% 15%
BE BE H L
741 101 77 56 289 170 49 207 139 238 109 188 553
Somewhat more likely 38% 37% 34% 43% 38% 41% 36% 35% 39% 45% 41% 40% 38%
G
82 11 17 6 22 21 6 31 13 18 11 26 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
D
61 11 13 6 17 9 5 21 10 16 9 23 39
Somewhat less likely 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
DE L
21 - 4 - 4 11 1 10 3 3 2 3 18
Much less likely 1% - 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
AD
555 84 71 30 211 128 30 158 118 141 83 114 440
It would not make a difference 29% 31% 32% 23% 28% 31% 22% 27% 33% 27% 31% 25% 30%
K
249 37 37 17 90 46 23 83 39 53 22 47 203
Don't know 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 11% 17% 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 14%
J
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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And which of the following, if any, do you think are potential complications related to diabetes?

_
A B

REGION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
769 117 93 46 311 150 53 226 135 238 101 187 582
Heart disease 40% 43% 42% 35% 41% 36% 39% 38% 38% 45% 38% 40% 40%
G
628 95 77 44 268 104 39 192 115 189 81 144 484
Stroke 32% 35% 34% 34% 36% 25% 29% 32% 32% 36% 30% 31% 33%
E E E
941 153 112 76 396 129 75 275 179 273 138 218 722
Nerve damage (neuropathy) - tingling, numbness, burning or
pain in hands, feet, limbs 49% 56% 50% 58% 53% 31% 55% 46% 50% 51% 52% 47% 49%
E E E E E
1077 156 123 83 451 185 79 311 195 322 151 249 829
Kidney damage - which may lead to failure and require
dialysis or a transplant 56% 57% 55% 64% 60% 44% 58% 52% 55% 61% 56% 53% 57%
E E E E E G
1159 178 143 91 447 220 81 316 226 333 170 264 895
Eye damage - potentially leading to blindness 60% 65% 64% 70% 59% 53% 60% 53% 63% 63% 64% 56% 61%
E E DE G G G
1217 187 135 90 491 222 92 354 232 351 165 272 945
Foot damage - infections, cuts which may require toe, foot
or leg amputation 63% 69% 60% 69% 65% 53% 68% 59% 65% 66% 62% 58% 64%
E E E E G K
505 71 60 26 224 88 37 131 91 158 79 141 365
Skin conditions 26% 26% 27% 20% 30% 21% 27% 22% 25% 30% 30% 30% 25%
CE G G L
159 26 19 14 56 30 13 37 38 58 20 56 103
Hearing impairment 8% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 12% 7%
G G L
231 41 35 17 92 31 16 61 49 73 32 62 169
Increased risk of dementia/Alzheimer's disease 12% 15% 16% 13% 12% 7% 12% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12%
E E E
494 81 56 32 216 73 37 160 93 138 66 127 368
Depression 26% 30% 25% 24% 29% 17% 27% 27% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25%
E E E E
338 42 38 20 145 68 24 98 64 108 42 97 241
Increased risk of certain cancers 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 21% 16%
536 67 69 30 245 84 42 173 100 148 75 159 378
Digestive problems 28% 25% 31% 23% 32% 20% 31% 29% 28% 28% 28% 34% 26%
E AE E L
213 29 30 13 99 30 13 58 50 61 30 53 160
Muscle dystrophy 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 7% 10% 10% 14% 12% 11% 11% 11%
E E
169 34 27 13 62 23 11 52 32 54 23 59 111
Loss of smell 9% 12% 12% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 8%
E E L
240 31 22 10 108 54 14 75 51 63 33 67 173
Tremors 12% 12% 10% 7% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12%
150 24 18 5 57 31 14 48 32 40 18 49 101
Fever 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7%
L
13 4 2 - 4 3 5 1 1 4 5 8
None of the above 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% * * 2% 1% 1%
D D D D I
260 35 25 13 90 77 20 105 44 47 30 50 210
Don't know 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 18% 15% 18% 12% 9% 11% 11% 14%
BCD 1
9102 1371 1083 622 3758 1603 664 2676 1727 2656 1258 2258 6844
Sigma 471% 502% 486% 477% 498% 384% 493% 448% 485% 499% 470% 483% 467%

1631 230 194 116 657 324 110 477 307 474 229 402 1229
Correct Any (Net) 84% 84% 87% 89% 87% 78% 81% 80% 86% 89% 86% 86% 84%
E E E G G
762 130 89 51 313 118 61 210 140 231 115 170 592
Correct 5+ (Net) 39% 48% 40% 39% 42% 28% 45% 35% 39% 43% 43% 36% 40%
E E E E E G G

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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What chance do you think Canadians over the age of 20 have of being diagnosed with diabetes in their lifetime?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
51 2 1 9 18 16 5 13 9 22 4 26 24
Under 10% 3% 1% * 7% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2%
ABD AB AB L
187 23 28 13 55 56 11 57 29 61 25 52 135
10% to under 20% 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 13% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9%
D D
336 37 40 19 146 64 29 98 73 92 45 106 230
20% to under 30% 17% 14% 18% 14% 19% 15% 22% 16% 21% 17% 17% 23% 16%
L
354 45 36 17 154 82 19 112 57 98 53 84 270
30% to under 40% 18% 17% 16% 13% 20% 20% 14% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18%
180 28 20 11 66 38 17 54 35 47 29 50 130
40% to under 50% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9%
131 20 17 7 65 16 5 42 22 42 18 23 108
Over 50% chance 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7%
E
695 118 81 54 251 144 47 220 130 170 93 125 570
Don't know 36% 43% 36% 41% 33% 35% 35% 37% 36% 32% 35% 27% 39%
DE K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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About what proportion of all heart attacks do you think are related to diabetes?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
73 5 11 3 23 23 8 27 12 22 6 33 40
Under 10% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3%
A A L
203 26 25 14 74 49 15 63 38 57 30 60 143
10% to under 20% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10%
311 39 24 18 137 72 21 83 51 105 45 97 214
20% to under 30% 16% 14% 11% 14% 18% 17% 15% 14% 14% 20% 17% 21% 15%
B B G L
253 33 31 11 100 59 20 83 37 76 36 78 176
30% to under 40% 13% 12% 14% 8% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 14% 14% 17% 12%
L
137 18 21 13 60 15 11 36 28 46 15 35 102
40% to under 50% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7%
E E E E
79 8 9 4 34 19 5 27 18 21 8 16 63
Over 50% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
877 146 103 68 326 180 54 278 172 206 126 148 728
Don't know 45% 53% 46% 52% 43% 43% 40% 47% 48% 39% 47% 32% 50%
DEF | | | K
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Diabetes

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1588 231 182 104 631 329 111 475 301 462 213 385 1203
Rank 1-3 (Net) 82% 85% 82% 80% 84% 79% 82% 80% 85% 87% 80% 82% 82%
GJ
1180 186 128 76 463 244 82 358 226 339 162 273 908
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 61% 68% 57% 58% 61% 58% 61% 60% 63% 64% 61% 58% 62%
BE
562 112 59 33 219 98 40 178 113 148 75 130 431
1 - Most important 29% 41% 26% 26% 29% 24% 30% 30% 32% 28% 28% 28% 29%
BCDEF
619 75 69 43 244 146 42 180 113 191 87 143 476
2 - Second most important 32% 27% 31% 33% 32% 35% 31% 30% 32% 36% 33% 31% 32%
408 45 54 28 168 85 29 117 76 123 51 112 296
3 - Third most important 21% 16% 24% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 19% 24% 20%
345 42 41 27 123 88 24 122 55 70 55 82 263
Not Ranked 18% 15% 18% 20% 16% 21% 18% 20% 15% 13% 20% 18% 18%
| |
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Arthritis

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1943 255 215 130 746 432 165 504 346 568 346 494 1449
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1918 273 223 131 746 411 135 593 355 529 265 464 1454
136 18 24 15 52 21 7 30 26 47 19 48 88
Rank 1-3 (Net) 7% 6% 11% 11% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6%
E E G L
64 12 11 3 21 11 5 13 12 24 6 28 36
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2%
G L
20 5 6 * 6 1 1 5 2 8 2 10 9
1 - Most important 1% 2% 3% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DE L
44 7 5 3 16 11 3 7 10 17 4 18 27
2 - Second most important 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
L
72 6 13 11 30 9 2 17 14 22 13 20 52
3 - Third most important 4% 2% 6% 9% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
E ADEF
1782 255 199 116 694 390 128 563 329 482 246 416 1366
Not Ranked 93% 94% 89% 89% 93% 95% 95% 95% 93% 91% 93% 90% 94%
BC | K
1918 273 223 131 746 411 135 593 355 529 265 464 1454
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system?

Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Cancer
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1947 254 214 129 747 438 165 505 348 564 349 492 1455
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1921 271 221 130 749 416 135 595 356 523 267 456 1465
1641 218 176 110 646 370 121 505 307 446 227 384 1256
Rank 1-3 (Net) 85% 81% 80% 85% 86% 89% 90% 85% 86% 85% 85% 84% 86%
B AB AB
1328 163 140 87 524 318 96 411 245 365 177 322 1006
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 69% 60% 63% 67% 70% 77% 72% 69% 69% 70% 66% 70% 69%
A ABD A
924 111 94 65 351 236 67 281 171 261 128 228 696
1 - Most important 48% 41% 43% 50% 47% 57% 50% 47% 48% 50% 48% 50% 48%
ABD
404 52 46 23 172 82 29 130 74 105 48 94 310
2 - Second most important 21% 19% 21% 17% 23% 20% 22% 22% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21%
313 56 36 23 122 52 24 94 62 80 50 63 250
3 - Third most important 16% 20% 16% 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 17%
E
281 53 45 19 104 46 14 90 49 78 40 72 209
Not Ranked 15% 19% 20% 15% 14% 11% 10% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14%
EF DEF
1921 271 221 130 749 416 135 595 356 523 267 456 1465
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Heart disease or stroke

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1948 255 215 129 749 435 165 505 347 566 349 495 1453
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1924 273 223 129 750 414 135 596 356 525 267 460 1464
1357 202 157 98 536 268 95 377 264 387 196 322 1035

Rank 1-3 (Net) 71% 74% 71% 76% 71% 65% 70% 63% 74% 74% 73% 70% 71%

E E E G G G
783 123 96 61 306 144 52 223 163 208 109 170 613
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 41% 45% 43% 47% 41% 35% 39% 37% 46% 40% 41% 37% 42%
E E G

248 26 32 20 110 45 15 73 46 67 31 59 189

1 - Most important 13% 9% 14% 15% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13%
535 98 65 41 196 99 37 150 117 141 79 111 424

2 - Second most important 28% 36% 29% 32% 26% 24% 27% 25% 33% 27% 29% 24% 29%

DE G
574 79 61 38 229 124 43 154 101 179 86 152 422
3 - Third most important 30% 29% 27% 29% 31% 30% 32% 26% 28% 34% 32% 33% 29%
G
567 71 66 31 215 146 40 219 91 138 71 138 429
Not Ranked 29% 26% 29% 24% 29% 35% 30% 37% 26% 26% 27% 30% 29%
ACD H1J
1924 273 223 129 750 414 135 596 356 525 267 460 1464
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - High blood pressure

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1945 255 215 130 750 430 165 506 345 567 348 496 1449
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1922 273 223 131 751 410 135 597 354 527 266 461 1460
337 68 52 19 123 54 22 110 61 88 50 81 257
Rank 1-3 (Net) 18% 25% 23% 14% 16% 13% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18%
CDE DE
137 28 22 11 45 21 10 39 21 40 29 37 101
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7%
DE E GH
45 12 5 3 14 7 4 16 8 10 11 6 39
1 - Most important 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
D |
93 16 17 8 31 14 6 23 13 30 18 31 62
2 - Second most important 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4%
E
200 40 30 8 77 33 12 71 40 48 21 44 156
3 - Third most important 10% 15% 13% 6% 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11%
CE
1584 205 171 112 628 356 113 487 293 439 216 381 1204
Not Ranked 82% 75% 77% 86% 84% 87% 84% 82% 83% 83% 81% 83% 82%
A AB AB
1922 273 223 131 751 410 135 597 354 527 266 461 1460
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system?
Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Hepatitis

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1929 251 211 129 742 432 164 499 344 564 343 486 1443
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1904 269 217 130 744 410 133 588 352 523 263 453 1450

65 11 5 7 22 15 4 27 8 11 11 14 52

Rank 1-3 (Net) 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%

30 6 3 4 10 4 2 12 4 4 8 6 24

Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

|
13 * 3 - 6 2 1 4 * 7 12
1 - Most important 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 1%
GHI
17 6 * 4 4 1 1 8 3 4 1 5 11
2 - Second most important 1% 2% * 3% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E DE

36 5 2 4 12 11 2 15 4 7 2 7 28

3 - Third most important 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
1838 258 212 123 722 394 129 561 344 511 252 440 1399
Not Ranked 97% 96% 98% 94% 97% 96% 97% 95% 98% 98% 96% 97% 96%
1904 269 217 130 744 410 133 588 352 523 263 453 1450
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - HIV/AIDS

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1946 254 214 130 748 435 165 503 348 566 349 494 1452
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1919 271 222 131 750 411 135 592 356 526 266 459 1460
240 18 27 13 95 73 14 109 34 48 25 65 175
Rank 1-3 (Net) 12% 7% 12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 18% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12%
A ACDF HIJ
137 9 21 8 50 40 8 71 15 26 11 36 101
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 7% 3% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 12% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7%
A A H1J
53 3 9 4 22 12 2 19 7 15 3 18 35
1 - Most important 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
85 6 12 4 28 28 6 51 7 11 8 18 66
2 - Second most important 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
AD H1J
103 9 6 4 45 33 6 38 19 22 14 29 74
3 - Third most important 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
AB
1679 253 195 118 655 338 121 484 322 478 242 394 1285
Not Ranked 88% 93% 88% 90% 87% 82% 90% 82% 90% 91% 91% 86% 88%
DE E E E G G G
1919 271 222 131 750 411 135 592 356 526 266 459 1460
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1885 247 208 128 715 424 163 486 336 555 334 468 1417
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1851 265 214 128 711 400 132 571 342 512 255 437 1414
260 38 30 20 92 59 22 108 40 51 36 55 205
Rank 1-3 (Net) 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16% 19% 12% 10% 14% 12% 15%
HI
123 11 15 7 52 28 10 48 16 28 17 31 92
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7%
37 4 8 4 11 8 2 15 4 8 6 5 32
1 - Most important 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
86 7 7 3 41 20 8 33 11 20 11 26 60
2 - Second most important 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
136 27 14 13 40 31 11 60 24 23 19 23 113
3 - Third most important 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9% 11% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8%
D |
1591 228 184 108 620 341 111 463 302 461 219 382 1209
Not Ranked 86% 86% 86% 84% 87% 85% 84% 81% 88% 90% 86% 88% 85%
G G
1851 265 214 128 711 400 132 571 342 512 255 437 1414
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1-3 Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

1588 231 182 104 631 329 111 475 301 462 213 385 1203
Diabetes 82% 85% 82% 80% 84% 79% 82% 80% 85% 87% 80% 82% 82%
GJ
136 18 24 15 52 21 7 30 26 47 19 48 88
Arthritis 7% 6% 11% 11% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6%
E E G L
1641 218 176 110 646 370 121 505 307 446 227 384 1256
Cancer 85% 81% 80% 85% 86% 89% 90% 85% 86% 85% 85% 84% 86%
B AB AB
1357 202 157 98 536 268 95 377 264 387 196 322 1035
Heart disease or stroke 71% 74% 71% 76% 71% 65% 70% 63% 74% 74% 73% 70% 71%
E E E G G G
337 68 52 19 123 54 22 110 61 88 50 81 257
High blood pressure 18% 25% 23% 14% 16% 13% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18%
CDE DE
65 11 5 7 22 15 4 27 8 11 11 14 52
Hepatitis 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
240 18 27 13 95 73 14 109 34 48 25 65 175
HIV/AIDS 12% 7% 12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 18% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12%
A ACDF HIJ
260 38 30 20 92 59 22 108 40 51 36 55 205
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16% 19% 12% 10% 14% 12% 15%
HI

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please

rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1-2 Summary
HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

_
A B

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

1180 186 128 76 463 244 82 358 226 339 162 273 908
Diabetes 61% 68% 57% 58% 61% 58% 61% 60% 63% 64% 61% 58% 62%
BE
64 12 11 3 21 11 5 13 12 24 6 28 36
Arthritis 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2%
G L
1328 163 140 87 524 318 96 411 245 365 177 322 1006
Cancer 69% 60% 63% 67% 70% 77% 72% 69% 69% 70% 66% 70% 69%
A ABD A
783 123 96 61 306 144 52 223 163 208 109 170 613
Heart disease or stroke 41% 45% 43% 47% 41% 35% 39% 37% 46% 40% 41% 37% 42%
E E G
137 28 22 11 45 21 10 39 21 40 29 37 101
High blood pressure 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7%
DE E GH
30 6 3 4 10 4 2 12 4 4 8 6 24
Hepatitis 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
|
137 9 21 8 50 40 8 71 15 26 11 36 101
HIV/AIDS 7% 3% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 12% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7%
A A HIJ
123 11 15 7 52 28 10 48 16 28 17 31 92
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1 Summary

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K

L
562 112 59 33 219 98 40 178 113 148 75 130 431
Diabetes 29% 41% 26% 26% 29% 24% 30% 30% 32% 28% 28% 28% 29%
BCDEF
20 5 6 * 6 1 1 5 2 8 2 10 9
Arthritis 1% 2% 3% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DE L
924 111 94 65 351 236 67 281 171 261 128 228 696
Cancer 48% 41% 43% 50% 47% 57% 50% 47% 48% 50% 48% 50% 48%
ABD
248 26 32 20 110 45 15 73 46 67 31 59 189
Heart disease or stroke 13% 9% 14% 15% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13%
45 12 5 3 14 7 4 16 8 10 11 6 39
High blood pressure 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
D |
13 * 3 - 6 2 1 4 1 * 7 1 12
Hepatitis 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 3% * 1%
GHI
53 3 9 4 22 12 2 19 7 15 3 18 35
HIV/AIDS 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
37 4 8 4 11 8 2 15 4 8 6 5 32
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 2 Summary

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

619 75 69 43 244 146 42 180 113 191 87 143 476
Diabetes 32% 27% 31% 33% 32% 35% 31% 30% 32% 36% 33% 31% 32%
44 7 5 3 16 11 3 7 10 17 4 18 27
Arthritis 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
L
404 52 46 23 172 82 29 130 74 105 48 94 310
Cancer 21% 19% 21% 17% 23% 20% 22% 22% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21%
535 98 65 41 196 99 37 150 117 141 79 111 424
Heart disease or stroke 28% 36% 29% 32% 26% 24% 27% 25% 33% 27% 29% 24% 29%
DE G
93 16 17 8 31 14 6 23 13 30 18 31 62
High blood pressure 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4%
E
17 6 * 4 4 1 1 8 3 4 1 5 11
Hepatitis 1% 2% * 3% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E DE
85 6 12 4 28 28 6 51 7 11 8 18 66
HIV/AIDS 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
AD HIJ
86 7 7 3 41 20 8 33 11 20 11 26 60
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare system? Please
rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 3 Summary

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

408 45 54 28 168 85 29 117 76 123 51 112 296
Diabetes 21% 16% 24% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 19% 24% 20%
72 6 13 11 30 9 2 17 14 22 13 20 52
Arthritis 4% 2% 6% 9% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1%
E ADEF
313 56 36 23 122 52 24 94 62 80 50 63 250
Cancer 16% 20% 16% 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 17%
E
574 79 61 38 229 124 43 154 101 179 86 152 422
Heart disease or stroke 30% 29% 27% 29% 31% 30% 32% 26% 28% 34% 32% 33% 29%
G
200 40 30 8 77 33 12 71 40 48 21 44 156
High blood pressure 10% 15% 13% 6% 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11%
CE
36 5 2 4 12 11 2 15 4 7 2 7 28
Hepatitis 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
103 9 6 4 45 33 6 38 19 22 14 29 74
HIV/AIDS 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
AB
136 27 14 13 40 31 11 60 24 23 19 23 113
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9% 11% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8%
D |

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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And if a political party prioritized and increased investment in diabetes to implement a national diabetes strategy, would you be more or less likely to support/vote for this party? Again, a national strategy for
diabetes could prevent millions of Canadians from developing diabetes or its complications by enhancing prevention, screening and treatment of diabetes, all with a goal of improving the health of Canadians.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1162 167 109 76 477 252 81 359 217 335 162 288 874
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 61% 49% 58% 63% 60% 60% 60% 61% 63% 61% 62% 60%
B B B B
416 65 30 23 176 89 34 151 70 114 51 118 298
Much more likely 22% 24% 14% 18% 23% 21% 25% 25% 20% 21% 19% 25% 20%
B B B B L
746 102 78 53 302 164 47 208 147 221 111 170 575
Somewhat more likely 39% 37% 35% 40% 40% 39% 35% 35% 41% 42% 42% 36% 39%
G
83 11 13 7 29 14 8 22 12 29 16 31 52
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4%
L
65 9 12 7 21 9 6 16 7 22 16 26 39
Somewhat less likely 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3%
E GH L
18 2 1 - 7 6 2 6 5 6 * 5 13
Much less likely 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
442 63 69 29 166 95 20 124 82 125 66 98 344
It would not make a difference 23% 23% 31% 22% 22% 23% 15% 21% 23% 23% 24% 21% 23%
DF
246 32 32 19 82 55 25 92 45 44 24 50 196
Don't know 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13% 19% 15% 13% 8% 9% 11% 13%
D 1
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | feel | have enough resources and information to manage my diabetes/ help my family member/loved one manage their diabetes

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
B C D E F L

A G H | J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 27 17 16 89 32 22 49 40 61 38 55 148
Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
137 24 14 9 61 17 13 35 27 45 24 36 102
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 78% 82% 69% 69% 64% 72% 67% 70% 77% 80% 71% 71%
* %k %k %k %k %k * % * %k * * * * % *
36 8 3 4 18 2 1 9 3 14 7 13 22
Strongly agree 18% 26% 17% 27% 20% 9% 7% 18% 6% 25% 24% 26% 16%
* % %k %k %k * % * % * * H * * % *
102 16 11 6 43 15 12 26 25 30 17 22 79
Somewhat agree 53% 52% 65% 42% 49% 56% 66% 49% 63% 52% 56% 44% 56%
* %k k% %k * % * % * * * * %k *
55 7 3 4 27 9 5 17 12 13 6 15 41
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 22% 18% 31% 31% 36% 28% 33% 30% 23% 20% 29% 29%
* % %k %k %k %k * % * % * * * * % *
41 6 2 3 19 8 4 9 10 11 6 12 30
Somewhat disagree 21% 19% 13% 19% 22% 29% 23% 18% 26% 19% 20% 23% 21%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * * * * %k *
14 1 1 2 8 2 1 8 2 2 - 3 11
Strongly disagree 7% 3% 5% 12% 9% 6% 5% 15% 4% 4% - 6% 8%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * * * * %k *
193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - Living with/ Caring for someone with diabetes is an every day personal struggle

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 27 17 16 89 32 22 49 40 61 38 55 148
Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
146 24 15 9 66 18 13 38 28 45 25 44 102
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 79% 91% 69% 75% 67% 76% 72% 71% 78% 84% 87% 72%
* %k k% k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
63 11 8 4 33 6 2 13 11 20 13 22 41
Strongly agree 33% 35% 50% 28% 37% 23% 9% 26% 27% 35% 45% 43% 29%
* %k %k k. k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
83 13 7 6 33 12 12 24 17 25 11 22 61
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 42% 41% 38% 44% 68% 46% 43% 43% 39% 44% 42%
%%k * %k k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
47 7 1 4 22 9 4 15 12 13 5 6 40
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 21% 9% 31% 25% 33% 24% 28% 29% 22% 16% 13% 28%
* %k * k. k% * %k * %k * * * * %k *
39 7 * 3 17 9 3 11 9 11 5 6 32
Somewhat disagree 20% 21% 3% 25% 19% 33% 19% 20% 24% 19% 16% 13% 23%
%%k * %k k% * %k * %k * * * * %k *
8 - 1 1 5 - 1 4 2 2 - - 8
Strongly disagree 4% - 6% 7% 6% - 5% 8% 6% 3% - - 6%
* %k * %k k% * %k * %k * * * * %k *
193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | remain/ My family member/loved one remains as engaged in activities (e.g., work, social life, activities, hobbies) as before being diagnosed with
diabetes

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
B C D E F L

A G H | J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 27 17 16 89 32 22 49 40 61 38 55 148
Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
124 23 12 7 57 15 11 26 24 41 24 34 90
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 74% 69% 52% 65% 56% 61% 50% 63% 70% 83% 68% 63%
* %k %k %k %k %k * % * %k * * * * % *
54 11 3 2 27 6 5 9 14 19 12 16 38
Strongly agree 28% 35% 21% 18% 31% 21% 28% 18% 36% 33% 40% 33% 27%
* % %k %k %k * % * % * * * * % *
70 12 8 5 30 9 6 17 11 22 13 18 52
Somewhat agree 36% 39% 48% 34% 34% 35% 32% 33% 27% 37% 43% 36% 36%
* %k k% %k * % * % * * * * %k *
69 8 5 7 31 12 7 26 15 17 5 16 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 26% 31% 48% 35% 44% 39% 50% 37% 30% 17% 32% 37%
* % %k %k %k %k * % * % * * * * % *
45 3 4 6 14 11 6 12 10 14 5 12 33
Somewhat disagree 23% 10% 26% 46% 16% 42% 34% 23% 27% 23% 17% 24% 23%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * * * * %k *
24 5 1 * 17 * 1 14 4 4 - 4 20
Strongly disagree 12% 16% 5% 3% 19% 2% 5% 26% 11% 7% - 8% 14%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % | * * * * %k *
193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | feel the government provides enough support for the care of people living with diabetes

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 27 17 16 89 32 22 49 40 61 38 55 148
Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
78 9 6 9 39 11 4 20 15 27 12 24 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 28% 35% 69% 45% 41% 23% 39% 38% 46% 41% 48% 38%
* %k k% k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
13 - 2 - 8 3 * 2 2 7 2 7 7
Strongly agree 7% - 12% - 9% 13% 2% 4% 5% 12% 8% 13% 5%
* %k %k k. k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
64 9 4 9 31 8 4 18 13 20 10 17 47
Somewhat agree 33% 28% 23% 69% 36% 29% 20% 35% 32% 35% 33% 35% 33%
%%k * %k k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
115 22 11 4 49 15 14 32 24 31 17 26 89
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 72% 65% 31% 55% 59% 77% 61% 62% 54% 59% 52% 62%
* %k * k. k% * %k * %k * * * * %k *
85 16 7 4 36 14 7 20 22 23 14 16 69
Somewhat disagree 44% 54% 45% 31% 41% 52% 41% 38% 55% 39% 47% 32% 48%
%%k * %k k% * %k * %k * * * * %k *
30 6 3 - 13 2 6 13 3 8 4 10 20
Strongly disagree 16% 18% 21% - 14% 7% 36% 24% 7% 15% 12% 20% 14%
* %k * %k k% * %k * %k * * * * %k *
193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - It is difficult to pay for health care bills (e.g., medication, visits to specialists, etc.) related to diabetes

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
B C D E F L

A G H | J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 176 23 15 13 78 27 20 39 36 55 33 47 129
Base: All Answering (wtd) 168 25 14 12 78 22 16 43 37 52 24 41 127
119 21 9 10 54 13 11 30 27 36 17 31 88
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 83% 65% 81% 70% 59% 69% 71% 73% 69% 71% 75% 69%
* %k %k %k %k %k * % * %k * %k %k * * % * *
41 6 - 3 21 4 7 14 4 15 8 14 27
Strongly agree 24% 25% - 27% 27% 17% 41% 32% 11% 28% 34% 34% 21%
* % %k %k %k * % * % * %k k. * * % * *
78 15 9 7 34 9 5 16 23 21 9 17 61
Somewhat agree 46% 58% 65% 54% 43% 43% 28% 39% 63% 41% 37% 41% 48%
* %k k% %k * % * % * %k k. * * %k * *
49 4 5 2 24 9 5 12 10 16 7 10 39
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 17% 35% 19% 30% 41% 31% 29% 27% 31% 29% 25% 31%
* % %k %k %k %k * % * % * %k k. * * % * *
43 4 4 1 22 7 5 11 9 12 7 9 34
Somewhat disagree 26% 15% 27% 11% 29% 32% 31% 26% 24% 24% 29% 22% 27%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * %k %k * * %k * *
6 * 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 4 - 1 4
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 8% 7% 2% 9% - 2% 3% 7% - 3% 3%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * %k * * %k * *
168 25 14 12 78 22 16 43 37 52 24 41 127
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | experience(d)/ I/my family member/loved one experiences/experienced difficulty getting insurance coverage for my/ their needs after being diagnosed
with diabetes

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
B C D E F L

A G H | J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 176 23 15 13 78 27 20 39 36 55 33 47 129
Base: All Answering (wtd) 168 25 14 12 78 22 16 43 37 52 24 41 127
85 10 4 8 41 13 8 16 17 30 13 31 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 38% 28% 68% 53% 60% 52% 38% 46% 58% 53% 75% 43%
* %k %k %k %k %k * % * %k * %k %k * * % L* *
26 3 2 2 14 1 4 8 4 8 4 12 14
Strongly agree 16% 12% 18% 17% 18% 4% 24% 20% 10% 16% 17% 29% 11%
* % %k %k %k * % * % * %k k. * * % L* *
59 7 1 6 28 12 5 8 13 22 9 19 40
Somewhat agree 35% 26% 10% 51% 35% 56% 28% 18% 37% 43% 36% 46% 31%
* %k k% %k * % * % * %k k. G* * %k * *
83 16 10 4 37 9 8 26 20 22 11 10 72
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 62% 72% 32% 47% 40% 48% 62% 54% 42% 47% 25% 57%
* % %k %k %k %k * % * % * %k k. * * % * K*
62 11 9 3 24 9 7 19 14 16 10 9 53
Somewhat disagree 37% 42% 63% 25% 31% 38% 42% 44% 37% 32% 41% 21% 42%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * %k %k * * %k * K*
21 5 1 1 13 * 1 8 6 5 1 2 20
Strongly disagree 13% 20% 9% 7% 16% 2% 5% 18% 16% 10% 6% 4% 16%
* %k %k %k %k * % * % * %k * * %k * *
168 25 14 12 78 22 16 43 37 52 24 41 127
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - My/ my family member/loved one's insurance covers most of my/ their diabetes treatment needs

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 176 23 15 13 78 27 20 39 36 55 33 47 129
Base: All Answering (wtd) 168 25 14 12 78 22 16 43 37 52 24 41 127
109 13 11 9 49 17 10 19 29 36 18 25 84
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 52% 83% 72% 63% 76% 62% 44% 79% 70% 75% 61% 67%
* %k k% k% * %k %%k * k k. G* * %k * *
29 2 6 - 18 3 2 3 7 12 5 8 21
Strongly agree 18% 7% 42% - 22% 12% 10% 7% 19% 23% 22% 20% 17%
* %k %k k. k% * %k %%k * k %k * * %k * *
80 11 6 9 31 14 8 16 22 24 13 17 63
Somewhat agree 48% 45% 41% 72% 40% 64% 53% 37% 60% 47% 54% 41% 50%
%%k * %k k% * %k %%k * k k. * * %k * *
58 12 2 3 29 5 6 24 8 15 6 16 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 48% 17% 28% 37% 24% 38% 56% 21% 30% 25% 39% 33%
* %k * k. k% * %k * %k | * k k. * * %k * *
39 6 2 3 21 2 4 13 6 11 5 12 27
Somewhat disagree 23% 25% 17% 28% 27% 10% 23% 30% 16% 21% 19% 30% 21%
%%k * %k k% * %k * %k * k k. * * %k * *
20 6 - - 8 3 2 11 2 5 1 4 16
Strongly disagree 12% 22% - - 11% 14% 15% 26% 5% 9% 6% 9% 12%
* %k * %k k% * %k * %k * k% * * %k * *
168 25 14 12 78 22 16 43 37 52 24 41 127
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have you had to take time off work because of your diabetes/ to help care for your family member/loved one with diabetes?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 27 17 16 89 32 22 49 40 61 38 55 148
Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
61 6 4 4 34 9 4 14 10 21 13 26 35
Yes 32% 20% 26% 27% 39% 34% 21% 27% 24% 37% 44% 52% 25%
* %k k% k% * %k %%k * * * * %k L*
91 15 9 7 36 13 11 19 23 29 16 18 73
No 47% 48% 53% 50% 41% 51% 63% 36% 58% 50% 53% 36% 51%
* %k %k k. k% * %k %%k * * * * %k *
40 10 3 3 17 4 3 19 7 7 1 6 34
Not applicable to me 21% 32% 21% 23% 20% 15% 16% 37% 18% 13% 3% 12% 24%
%%k * %k k% * %k %%k | * * * * %k *
193 31 17 14 88 26 18 52 39 58 29 50 142
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In an average year, how much time do you think you take off work because of your diabetes/ to help care for your family member/loved one with diabetes?

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 5 5 36 12 4 13 12 20 18 29 37
Base: All Answering (wtd) 61 6 4 4 34 9 4 14 10 21 13 26 35
6 - - 1 5 * - - 1 2 4 2 4
1-2 days 10% - - 21% 13% 5% - - 6% 8% 28% 8% 10%
* %k k% k% %k * %k %%k * %k k k. k% * %k * %k %%k
8 - - 1 5 3 - * 1 6 1 7 1
3-4 days 14% - - 23% 14% 31% - 3% 9% 27% 10% 27% 4%
* %k %k k. k% k% * %k %%k * %k k %k k% * %k * %k %%k
11 2 2 * 5 2 * 3 2 5 2 4 7
5-7 days 18% 28% 46% 10% 13% 21% 11% 18% 23% 22% 12% 15% 20%
%%k * %k k% k% * %k %%k k% k k. k% * %k * %k % %k
7 1 1 - 4 - 2 3 2 1 2 3 5
8-10 days 12% 14% 23% - 10% - 46% 18% 20% 5% 12% 10% 13%
* %k * k. k% k% * %k * %k * %k k k. %k * %k * %k k%
9 1 - - 6 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 7
11-20 days 15% 15% - - 16% 20% 20% 5% 29% 15% 11% 9% 19%
%%k * %k k% k% * %k * %k k% k k. %k * %k * %k k%
6 1 * - 3 1 - 3 - 2 1 3 2
Over 30 days 9% 15% 10% - 10% 9% - 20% - 8% 7% 12% 7%
* %k * %k k% k% * %k * %k * %k k% k% * %k * %k * %k
9 - - 2 6 1 1 3 1 3 - 4 5
| chose to exit the workforce 15% - - 46% 17% 9% 23% 21% 10% 14% - 15% 15%
* %k * %k k% k% * %k * %k * %k k% k% * %k * %k * %k
5 2 1 - 2 * - 2 * - 3 1 4
Don't know 8% 28% 21% - 6% 4% - 14% 4% - 20% 3% 12%
* %k * %k k% k %k * %k * %k * %k k% k% * %k * %k * %k
61 6 4 4 34 9 4 14 10 21 13 26 35
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Do you currently have access to a Family Doctor you see for your health needs?

OMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 255 215 130 753 439 165 506 348 571 351 501 1456
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
1596 226 189 101 648 317 115 472 292 433 233 365 1231
Yes 83% 83% 85% 78% 86% 76% 85% 79% 82% 81% 87% 78% 84%
E CE E Gl K
228 34 19 13 82 67 13 80 42 76 23 76 151
No, but currently looking for one 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 9% 13% 12% 14% 9% 16% 10%
BD J L
110 14 15 16 25 33 7 45 22 24 12 26 84
No, and not looking for one 6% 5% 7% 12% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6%
D AD D
1933 273 223 131 754 418 135 597 356 532 268 467 1466
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Has your doctor discussed any of the following with you?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

OMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1594 202 179 105 635 334 139 390 279 467 292 405 1189
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1551 215 183 99 629 313 112 461 282 422 224 360 1192
439 69 42 26 184 85 32 127 69 140 66 102 336
Your risk of diabetes 28% 32% 23% 26% 29% 27% 28% 27% 25% 33% 29% 28% 28%
* H
537 63 61 30 225 120 38 133 89 176 79 145 392
The history of diabetes in your family 35% 29% 33% 30% 36% 38% 34% 29% 32% 42% 35% 40% 33%
* GH L
815 111 102 56 323 158 66 257 163 192 117 173 642
No 53% 52% 56% 57% 51% 50% 58% 56% 58% 46% 52% 48% 54%
* | |
30 6 4 1 8 10 1 11 5 4 3 6 24
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
*
1821 249 210 113 740 373 136 528 327 512 265 427 1394
Sigma 117% 116% 115% 114% 118% 119% 121% 114% 116% 121% 118% 119% 117%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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